02-28-2008

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1034	85225
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EOP Technologies, LLC	Name: ElectroTech CP, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 24, 2007 / December 24, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Street Address: 354 Cypress Drive Suite 10 City: Tequesta State: Florida Country: USA Zip: 33469 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Voodocument is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,126,802 6,117,295 5,755,945 6,372,109 B1 5,368,709 6,866,761 B2 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 5
Name: Bernard G. Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 240.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Troutman Sanders LLP, Patent & Trademark	✓ Enclosed
Dept., 600 Peachtree St., N.E., Suite 5200	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Georgia Zip: 30308-2216	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 804-697-1243	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 804-698-5171	Authorized 35898 aryshe 66666647 6126662
Email Address: bernard.pike@troutmansanders.com	01 FC:8021 249.89 0
9. Signature: Bernard G. Pike Name of Person Signing	February 26, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of the 24th day of December, 2007 by EOP Technologies, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at 17295 Chesterfield Airport Road, Suite 200, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005 (hereinafter "Assignor") in favor of ElectroTech CP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at 354 Cypress Drive, Suite 10, Tequesta, Florida 33469 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries disclosed in the patents listed on Schedule A (hereinafter the "Patents"); attached hereto

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and all related inventions, improvements, and discoveries;

NOW, therefore, for and in consideration of the rights and obligations of the parties set forth in this Assignment and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto respectively intend to be legally bound, have agreed and do hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, in and to any divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue applications and any foreign patents or patent applications related to the Patents thereof, in and to the right to claim priority to the Patents, in and to all inventions, improvements, and discoveries disclosed and described in the Patents, in and to any Letters Patent issued and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by each of the Patents based upon such inventions, improvements, and discoveries for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its assigns, and legal representatives, including the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements;

And, for the same consideration, Assignor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, and any other application related to any of the Patents, make all assignments and rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do anything possible to aid Assignee or its successors, assigns, and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions, improvements, and discoveries in all countries throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and other rights and property transferred hereby, and that it has the unconditional right to sell, assign, and transfer such rights, title, and interest

352944

PATENT REEL: 020571 FRAME: 0989 under this Assignment and that such transfer is being made free and clear of any and all security interests, liens, and other encumbrances, other than the security interest of Reinhart, Boerner, Van Deuren, Norris & Rieselbach, S.C. that is of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Assignor represents and warrants that (i) it knows of no copyright, patent, or other intellectual property that would be infringed by practice of the inventions, improvements, and discoveries described in the Patents; (ii) all of the Patents are valid, subsisting, and enforceable except Patent 5,755,945, which has expired, and (iii) Assignor has made no previous assignment, transfer, or agreement in conflict herewith or constituting a present of future assignment of or encumbrance on any of the Patents.

This Assignment may not be altered, amended, or modified except by a writing signed by both Assignor and Assignee. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and its partners, successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Missouri and the applicable laws of the United States of America.

Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

EOP TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Thomas W. Dietrich

Title: President

Date: December 24, 2007

Schedule A **Patents**

- U.S. 6,126,802 "Method and Device for Regulating and Optimizing Transport of Humidity by Means of Electroosmosis," October 3, 2000
- U.S. 5,755,945 "Method for Dehydrating Capillary Materials," May 26, 1998
- U.S. 5,368,709 "Method and Apparatus for Controlling the Relative Humidity of Concrete and Masonry Structures," November 29, 1994
- U.S. 6,117,295 "Method Dehydrating a Porous Material," September 12, 2000
- U.S. 6,372,109 B1 "Method for Dehydrating a Porous Material," April 16, 2002
- U.S. 6,866,761 B2 "Method for Dehydrating a Porous Material," March 15, 2005

3

352944

RECORDED: 02/27/2008

PATENT REEL: 020571 FRAME: 0991